RECORDING REQUEST BY: JOHN R. REEDY, INC.

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

JOHN R. REEDY, INC. 3434 Truxtun Avenue, #220 Bakersfield, CA 93301 APN: 006-200-08 DOC # 0213079

2/05/2009 01:4

Official Record
Recording requested By
JOHN R REEDY INC

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee: **\$40,00** RPTT: **\$**780.00 Page 1 of 2 Recorded By: FES

Book- 0485 Page- 0147



... Computed on the consideration or value of property conveyed; OR

... Computed on the consideration or value less liens or

## QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

MICHEL ETCHEVERRY, Surviving Trustee of the ETCHEVERRY FAMILY TRUST dated June 14, 1990

do(es) hereby REMISE, RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM(S) to

MICHEL AND MARGARET ANN ETCHEVERRY FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a California Limited Partnership

the real property in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

Dated: July 1, 2008

The Etcheverry Family Trust, dated 06/14/90

MICHEL ETCHEVERRY, Trustee

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

}ss.

COUNTY OF KERN

On July 1, 2008, before me,

Elaine Noriega, Notary Public

personally appeared, Michel Etcheverry, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL

Signature Claime Norus

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Etcheverry Family Limited Partnership

7933 Calloway Drive

Bakersfield, CA 93314

ELAINE NORIEGA
Commission # 1594659
Notary Public - Colifornia
Monterey County
My Comm. Expires Jul 13, 2009

## EXHIBIT "A"

Township 25 North, Range 51 East, MDB&M

Section 35: N1/2 NW1/4

EXCEPTING THEREFROM one-half of all minerals, oil and gas, lying in or under said land, as reserved by Charles Damele



## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

## DOC # DV-213079

Official

Record

Recording requested By JOHN R REEDY INC

					I OK KE		1 1
1.	Assessor P	arcel Number (s)			Docume	Eureka	County - NV
a	a) 006-200-08		_		Book:	Mike Rebal	eati - Recorder
ŀ	)		_		Date of	_	1 1
,			_		Notes:	Page 1 of 1 Recorded By FE	Fee \$40.00
	d)		_			Book - 0485 Pag	S KPIT \$780 no
						Pag	ge- 0147
2.	Type of Pro	perty:					
	a) [	Vacant Land	b)	Single Fam Re	<b>:</b> 5.		_ \
	o) 🗀	Condo/Twnhse	g) 💭	2-4 Plex			
	e) 🖂	Apt. Bldg. Agricultural	" <del> </del>	Comm'l/Ind'l Mobile Home			
	a) 🔀	Other	"" 🗀	Mobile Home	and the second		\ \
	, L					_ \	
3	Total Value	e/Sales Price of	Property:		8	200,00	0,00
٠.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of			f property)	\$	1 1	_
	Transfer Tax		Jilly (Value o	Гргорокуу	\$		
			10.	1 1	Ψ	780.0	20
	Real Propert	ty Transfer Tax Du	u <del>e</del> .	1	<b>D</b>		
1	If Examplia	n Claimed:		1	1		
4. If Exemption Claimed:  a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section:							
		Reason for Exemp		30, Sections	$\overline{}$		<del></del>
	p. Explain	reason for Exemp	uon.	No. of Concession, Name of Street, Name of Str	$\overline{}$	_/	
	<del></del>		·	-	_		<del></del>
5	Partial Inter	est: Percentage	being trans	ferred:	100	<b>)</b> %	
bel pro	lief, and can b ovided herein.	0, that the informati e supported by doc Furthermore, the d due, may result in a	umentation if it is allowance o	called upon to f any claimed	substant Lexemptic	tiate the information, or other determ	or nination
Pu	rsuant to Ni	RS 375.030, the E	Buyer and So	eller shall b	e jointly	and severally I	iable for any
ad	ditional ame	unt owed.	~ L		/ /		j
Signature Capacity Cirkntor							
Signature Martin Statement Capacity Grantee  Capacity Grantee							
,	g					<u>,,</u>	<del></del>
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION							
<u> </u>		QUIRED)	KINATION			UIRED)	<u>OKIMATION</u>
Pr	int Name:	Michel Etcheverry		Print N	•	•	aret Ann Etcheverry FLP
	Idress:	7933 Calloway Dri	ve	Addre		7933 Calloway D	
Cit		Bakersfield	VO.	City:	<b>.</b>	Bakersfield	
	ate:		93314	State:			02214
Si	ate.	CAZip:	93314	- State.		<u>CA</u> Zip:	93314
COMPANY/DEDOON DECLECTING DECORPTING							
(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)							
No.	The state of the s	and the same of th				Escrow#	
	int Name:	John R. Reedy, Inc					<del></del>
	ldress:	3434 Truxtun Ave.	Suite 220	C1-1		7:	02201
Ul'	ty: Bakersfi	eia		State:	CA	Zip:	93301